

Court No. - 58

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 42746 of 2017

Petitioner :- Km. Usha Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Lavkush Kumar Bhatt

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Rajesh Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may file a supplementary affidavit, clearly stating that as to on what date the post of Lecturer in Hindi has fallen vacant. It shall also be explained as to whether the petitioner possessed requisite qualification on the date of accrual of vacancy.

List after two weeks.

Order Date :- 5.3.2019

Anil