

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 42746 of 2017

Petitioner :- Km. Usha Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Lavkush Kumar Bhatt, Shamim Ahmad

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Rajesh Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.

Civil Misc. Amendment Application No.13 of 2023

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Amendment application is allowed.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within two weeks. He shall also serve the amended copy to the learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents.

Order on Petition

4. List after four weeks to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit.

Order Date :- 30.4.2025

rkg

(Donadi Ramesh, J.)